
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Chaska  (5) at Bloomington Kennedy  (1)
Metro West Conference,  Saturday, January 21, 2017

Bloomington Jefferson and Kennedy
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Garden  Time: 7:00PM - 8:43PM
Official Scorer:  Bruce Temte / Brad Johnson  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Kennedy 
Nick Hanrahan  Coaches

 Starters
01 Devin Dietz    Sr  G
16 Erik Swenson    Sr  D
38 Logan Voigt    Sr  D
08 Alexander Arnold    Jr  D
36 Jacob Ekholm    Sr  F
31 Jackson Fuller    So  F

Chaska 
Dave Snuggerud/Sean Bloomfield

 Starters
01 Justin Bach    So  G
04 Mike Koster    So  D
22 Calvin Barrett    Fr  D
21 Shane Lavelle    Fr  F
29 Ethan Benz    So  F
26 Nick Olmscheid    Fr  D

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Edge Choudek    Sr  F
04 Cole Lindstrom    Sr  F
05 Grant Mendel    Jr  D
06 Joshua Roers    Sr  D
07 Quentin Goldknopf    So  F
09 Carter Johnson    Sr  D
12 Carter Christine    So  F
17 Zachary Workman    Jr  F
21 Ethan Skophammer    Jr  F
24 Shawn Dusing    Sr  F
27 Andrew Smeltzer    Jr  D
30 Noah Hanson    So  G
32 David Beacom    Jr  D
41 Joseph Dosan    So  F

02 Blaine Warnert    So  F
05 Mitchell O Sell    Fr  D
08 Billy Bronson    So  D
09 Micah Roane    Jr  D
10 Noah Frobom    Sr  F
11 Landry Kuss    Jr  F
14 Sam Esping    Sr  F
18 Keith Fletcher    So  F
19 John Starkey    So  D
23 William Magnuson    Fr  D
25 Rhett Pitlick    Fr  F
27 Parker Hanson    Sr  F
38 Mason Kulics    Jr  D
39 Ben Urbanciz    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BK

C

 Shots on Goal

BK

C

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BK

C

 3 

 21 

 0 

 2 

 7 

 15 

 1 

 2 

 0 

 9 

 0 

 1 

 10 

 45 

 1 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BK

C

 3 17:00 3 4:36  1  0  0 

 3 6:00 2 7:00  0  0  0 

BK- 01 Devin Dietz  

BK- 30 Noah Hanson  

C- 01 Justin Bach  

C- 39 Ben Urbanciz  

3 51:00 21 19 15 13 9 8  45  40

3 51:00 3 3 7 6 0 0  10  9

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  C 21 Shane Lavelle  15:42  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 1:10 C ES 25 Rhett Pitlick

BK 16 Erik Swenson Chckng Behnd (5+10) 1 5:59

C 26 Nick Olmscheid Tripping (2) 1 13:02

1 15:42 C ES 21 Shane Lavelle

BK 36 Jacob Ekholm Cross Checking (2) 2 3:30

C 02 Blaine Warnert Roughing (2) 2 10:36

2 11:12 BK PP 32 David Beacom 41 Joseph Dosan 17 Zachary Workman

2 12:54 C ES 23 William Magnuson 27 Parker Hanson

C 18 Keith Fletcher Hooking (2) 2 13:39

2 15:52 C ES 04 Mike Koster 19 John Starkey

3 16:13 C ES 27 Parker Hanson 08 Billy Bronson

 End of Game


